AGENDA

The Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

Members

2/16/2016 9:00 AM | Weston County Court House Commissioners Room

Bill Lambert, Chairman | Marty Ertman, Commissioner | Randy Rossman, Commissioner | Tracy Hunt,
Commissioner | Tony Barton, Commissioner | William Curley, County Attorney | Cheryl Kregel, County Clerk |
Dan Blakeman, County Administrator

Time

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00

11:15

ltem Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Consent Agenda (Minutes 2.2.16, Signature on Resolution S/F
Alarm, Sign Treasurer Cash Detail Report)

Road & Bridge Update Rick Williams
Declaration of Deposits Signatures of
Commissioners

For First State Bank, Firstier Bank-Upton & Pinnacle Bank
WCSWD Update Ed Wagoner

New Business Commissioner
W(C Preservation Board reappoint- letter Mary Capps
WC Weed & Pest-appointment letter Troy Lynch

Weston County Predatory Animal Board-appointment and letter Nicky
Groenewold

Weston County Fair Board-Application Hale Redding

Letters for verification for Wyoming Department of Agriculture for resignation
of Troy Tavegie & Appointment letter of David Tysdal. FYI

Old Business Commissioners
Exhibit Building Letter from Insurance

Update on the WC Coroners line item

Employee Handbook

RER Update Linda Tokoarcyzk

Mutual Aid Agreement Presentation Scott Rager




11:30

11:45

12:00 Noon

1:00-2:00

2:00-2:30

2:30-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:30-4:00

4:00

4:15

4:30

4:45

5:00

Upton Emergency Plan Presentation-will bring papers
Visitor Comments
LUNCH

R.I.P update on easements

WC Attorney Update

Update on Event Center via telephone

Draft for MOU For WC Public Health (Review)
Update on Courthouse
Fair Board

Visitor Comment

Adjournment

Mark Mitchell

Public

Wm, Dan, Fran,
Becky & Rick &
Cheryl

William Curley

Ray Hunkins

Commissioners
Randy Hein
Ellen McKenzie

Public

Minutes Sent To Commissioners —Central Weston County Solid Waste Disposal-November & December 2015

Weston County Weed & Pest-December 2015 & Salt Creek Water Jan/Feb 2016

Correspondence-Pamphlet Wyoming Connection, Hageman Law Office Update, City works Rural Entity Dept of
Revenue for Property Tax Appraiser Certificates, Census Bureau 2017. 2016 Governor’s Prayer Breakfast Invitation.
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