

The Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

2/16/2016 9:00 AM | Weston County Court House Commissioners Room

Members

Bill Lambert, Chairman | Marty Ertman, Commissioner | Randy Rossman, Commissioner | Tracy Hunt, Commissioner | Tony Barton, Commissioner | William Curley, County Attorney | Cheryl Kregel, County Clerk | Dan Blakeman, County Administrator

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Approval of Agenda	
	Approval of Consent Agenda (Minutes 2.2.16, Signature on Resolution S/F Alarm, Sign Treasurer Cash Detail Report)	
9:15	Road & Bridge Update	Rick Williams
9:30	Declaration of Deposits	Signatures of Commissioners
	For First State Bank, Firstier Bank-Upton & Pinnacle Bank	
9:45	WCSWD Update	Ed Wagoner
10:00-10:30	New Business	Commissioner
	WC Preservation Board reappoint- letter Mary Capps	
	WC Weed & Pest-appointment letter Troy Lynch	
	Weston County Predatory Animal Board-appointment and letter Nicky Groenewold	
	Weston County Fair Board-Application Hale Redding	
	Letters for verification for Wyoming Department of Agriculture for resignation of Troy Tavegie & Appointment letter of David Tysdal. FYI	
10:30-11:00	Old Business	Commissioners
	Exhibit Building Letter from Insurance	
	Update on the WC Coroners line item	
	Employee Handbook	
11:00	RER Update	Linda Tokoarcyzk
11:15	Mutual Aid Agreement Presentation	Scott Rager

Time	Item	Speaker
11:30	Upton Emergency Plan Presentation-will bring papers	Mark Mitchell
11:45	Visitor Comments	Public
12:00 Noon	LUNCH	
1:00-2:00	R.I.P update on easements	Wm, Dan, Fran, Becky & Rick & Cheryl
2:00-2:30	WC Attorney Update	William Curley
2:30-3:00	Update on Event Center via telephone	Ray Hunkins
3:00-3:15	Draft for MOU For WC Public Health (Review)	Commissioners
3:30-4:00	Update on Courthouse	Randy Hein
4:00	Fair Board	Ellen McKenzie
4:15	Visitor Comment	Public
4:30		
4:45		
5:00		
	Adjournment	

Minutes Sent To Commissioners –Central Weston County Solid Waste Disposal-November & December 2015

Weston County Weed & Pest-December 2015 & Salt Creek Water Jan/Feb 2016

Correspondence-Pamphlet Wyoming Connection, Hageman Law Office Update, City works Rural Entity Dept of Revenue for Property Tax Appraiser Certificates, Census Bureau 2017. 2016 Governor's Prayer Breakfast Invitation.